O/o the Executive Engineer (E), BSNL Electrical Division 3rd Floor, Room No-317 DOOR SANCHAR BHAWAN Unit-IX, Janpath, Bhubaneswar – 751007 Email- eeebsnlbbsr@gmail.com



(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

No- Plg-4 /BSNL-EDB/18/884

Date: 24.01.2019

CORRIGENDUM

With reference to NIT no- 196/BSNL-BSR/2018-19 for the work "Annual Comprehensive maintenance of 1 No 13 Passenger capacity lift at Telephone Bhawan,Berhampur, following corrigendum is hereby issued due to administrative reasons.

Description	Existing Date of Events	Revised Date of Events
Date and time for opening of Tender	Date: 25.01.2019 at 15.30 hrs	Date:05.02.2019 at 15.30 hrs

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

Executive Engineer (E) BSNL Electrical Division Bhubaneswar

Copy to : 1). Chief Engineer (E), BSNL Electrical Odisha Zone, Bhubaneswar.

2-3). Executive Engineer (E), BSNL Elect. Division Cuttack/Sambalpur.

4). A.O. (Cash), O/o the Pr. GMTD, Bhubaneswar.

5-6). Notice Board / BSNL website-www.odisha.bsnl.co.in .

Executive Engineer(E)